Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) + 2+0) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101670550

V		V

To the Honorable Commissioner of Name of conveying party(ies):	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party/ies):			
realine of conveying party(les).		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Great Pacific Industries In	ic.	Name: American Stores Company Internal Address: Corporate Legal Department	
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other <u>Corporation - Ca</u>	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 250 Parkcenter Boulevard  City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 8372  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
		General Partnersnip	
	<b>⊒</b> Merger	Limited Partnership	
****		☐ Other	
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,997,783  attached   2 Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ernal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4000 \$20000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$20000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$2000 \$20	
40.00 OP 120.00 OP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
eet Address: 300 Lakeside Dr	rive, Suite 1900	8. Deposit account number:	
ity: Cakland State: CA	Zip: 94612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour	nt)
Chatamant and alexantres	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
	pelief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.			
	General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation - Cadditional name(s) of conveying party(let Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Security Agreement Other xecution Date: April 12, 20 Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to who incerning document should be mail ame: Michael J. Dalton ernal Address: 11 00000366 1997783  40.00 0P 120.00 0P 120.00 0P  reet Address: 300 Lakeside Drest; Cade Statement and signature.	Corporation-State  Cother	Internal Address: Corporate Legal Department    Individual(s)

Refund Ref: 04/25/2001 GTON11

0000104449

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

\$5.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0827

## **GPI SAVE-ON-FOODS ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Great Pacific Industries Inc. (mistakenly referred to as "Great Pacific Industries, Ltd." in U.S. registration no. 1,997,783), a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to American Stores Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. SAVE-ON-FOODS mark (including the variation thereof where "\$" is substituted for the letter "\$") (the "U.S. Mark") for retail grocery store and supermarket services and for any other goods or services in connection with which Assignor has acquired rights in the U.S. Mark in the U.S. in connection with the provision of services and sale of goods in the U.S., including any common law rights or any rights inuring to the benefit of Assignor under any license agreement, together with the goodwill associated with such use of the U.S. Mark in the U.S., U.S. registration no. 1,997,783 on the Principal Register for SAVE-ON-FOODS, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark in the U.S.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein conveyed.

Assignor agrees to cooperate, at Assignee's expense, with Assignee or any successor thereof by executing and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect Assignee's rights in the Mark. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

This Trademark Assignment is made this 12th day of April, 2001.

RECORDED: 04/24/2001

GREAT PACIFIC INDUSTRIES INC., a Canadian

corporation

Steve Vanderleest, President - Overwaiter Food Group

TRADEMARK REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0828